Dear



I'm excited to be serving as the Treasurer of the NC JCI Senate for the 2024-2025 year! The Senate has a full slate of activities planned for its members, and hope that you will be part of the fun and fellowship. I would like to ask that you renew your membership for this coming year, as you are up for renewal. For \$25, you will continue to be an active member of the NC JCI Senate and the US JCI Senate. If you would prefer to become a life member please send \$250. Please remit your dues now!

To continue your membership, please complete the form below, and mail with your check payable to the NC JCI Senate, by **February 5th** to me at my address listed below. <u>Please indicate if this is a change of address</u>. You may also wish to pay with **Venmo @NCJCI-Senate** or PayPal at <a href="http://ncjcisenate.org/MembershipRenewal.html">http://ncjcisenate.org/MembershipRenewal.html</a>

Sincerely,

Mary Pruitt #77821, Ti	reasurei
------------------------	----------

Name:	Senate Number:	
Address:		
City:	State: Zip:	
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	-
Email address:		
Would you like M	entors Magazine in electronic format? Yes / No	
Center, NC Jaycee or the NC Jaycees	ake a donation in addition to your membership dues to one or more of the following: De Burn Center in Chapel Hill, NC Boys and Girls Home at Lake Waccamaw, the Kyle Byrd Soc. (Please write a separate check for your designated project donation, payable to the N	Scholarship Fund,

Mary Pruitt 10955 NC Highway 86 N Providence, NC 27315 marypruitt58@icloud.com 303-854-8746